This is in furtherance to the disclosure made by the Company on 19th September, 2025 and 30th 
September, 2025 regarding the Buyback proposal of Equity Shares made by Sastasundar 
Healthbuddy Limited (“SHBL"), unlisted material subsidiary of the Company. 

Pursuant to the said Buy Back offer, we wish to inform you that SHBL has accepted 20,27,534 
(Twenty Lakh Twenty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty- Four only) equity shares tendered 
by Mitsubishi Corporation and SHBL shall pay the consideration not exceeding Rs. 1,00,00,00,044/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Crore and Forty- Four Only) within the statutory time line. 

Further, the Company has not participated in the said Buy Back offer and consequently, the 
Company’s shareholding in SHBL has increased from 72.14% to 78.89%. 

The Company has received the aforesaid intimation from SHBL on November 11, 2025 at 3:59 PM.

[...]

Buyback proposal of Equity Shares made by Sastasundar Healthbuddy Limited (“SHBL”), unlisted 
material subsidiary of the Company. 

We hereby inform you that the shareholders of SHBL, in its Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 
30th September, 2025 have approved the buy-back of not exceeding 20,27,534 (Twenty Lakh twenty 
seven thousand five hundred thirty four) fully paid-up equity shares (representing 8.55% of the total 
number of shares in the paid up equity share capital of SHBL) of Rs. 10/- (Ten) each, at a price of around 
Rs. 493.21/- (Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Three and twenty one paise) per share aggregating to a 
consideration not exceeding Rs. 1,00,00,00,044/- (Rupees One Hundred Crore and Forty Four Only). 

The Company has received the aforesaid intimation from SHBL on 30" September, 2025 at 2:24 PM. 

The aforesaid information will also be available on the Company’s website at 
www.sastasundarventures.com. 
This is for your information and record.

[...]

Healthbuddy Limited (“SHBL”), a material subsidiary of Sastasundar Ventures Limited (“the Company”) 

at their Board Meeting held on 19th September, 2025 has approved buy-back of 20,27,534 (Twenty 

Lakh twenty seven thousand five hundred thirty four) fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Ten) each, 

at a price of Rs. 493.21/- (Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Three and twenty one paise only) per share 

aggregating to a consideration not exceeding Ks. 1,00,00,00,044/-, Which Is subject 1o approval of the 

shareholders of SHBL. 

The Company has received the aforesaid intimation from SHBL on 19" September, 2025 at 3:16 PM.